                                                         TS78L00 Series
3-Terminal 100mA Positive Voltage Regulator
                                                                                2/13                                                             Version: G14
Thermal Performance
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Thermal Resistance - Junction to Case
TO-92
RӨJC

3-Terminal 100mA Positive Voltage Regulator
                                                                                7/13                                                             Version: G14
Ordering information
Voltage TO-92 SOT-89 SOP-8 SOT-23
3.3V
TS78L03CT B0
TS78L03CT A3
TS78L03ACY RM TS78L03CS RL TS78L03CX RF
5V
TS78L05CT B0
TS78L05CT A3
TS78L05ACY RM TS78L05CS RL TS78L05CX RF
9V
TS78L09CT B0
TS78L09CT A3
TS78L09ACY RM TS78L09CS RL TS78L09CX RF
12V TS78L12CT B0
TS78L12CT A3
TS78L12ACY RM TS78L12CS RL
15V
TS78L15CT B0
TS78L15CT A3
TS78L15ACY RM TS78L15CS RL
24V
TS78L24CS RL
Packing code information
Packing
B0: 1kpcs / Bulk
A3: 2kpcs / Ammo
1kpcs / 7" Reel 2.5kpcs / 13" Reel 3kpcs / 7"Reel
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
                                                         TS78L00 Series
3-Terminal 100mA Positive Voltage Regulator
                                                                                8/13                                                             Version: G14
TO-92 Mechanical Drawing
Unit: Millimeters